News From Churches

FreedomWay Ministries
endeavors to teach a people
group whose lives have become
out of control due to some
addiction. This is done through
Bible studies, Celebrate
Recovery meetings and a
Sunday worship service. We are
so thankful to those who
faithfully pray for and support
this mission.

Lifeline: will host the
Associational Picnic Saturday
September 26th.

Southside Baptist Church:
will beg}in services again Sunday,
June 7th, at 10:30 am. Also,
Sunday evening services will
begin at 6:00pm. SSBC will
begin Wednesday Night Adult
Bible Study on Wednesday, June

10th, at 6:30pm.

Continue to pray for physical
and spiritual healing for our na-
tion.
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Friday, June19th at noon, there will be a Pastor, Staff fellow-
ship luncheon. All pastors, staff and retired pastors are invit-
ed for a time of fellowship and burgers at Mt. Top Cowboy
Church. We will continue to observe the Covid 19 precau-
tions. :

In addition the wives of pastors and staff are invited to a fel-
lowship lunch that will be Dutch-treat at Bentley’s in Greers
Ferry, we will meet at 11:30 instead of noon. Come and enjoy
the fellowship!

July Associational meeting will be held at West Side Baptist Church,
in Greers Ferry, details will be in the July newsletter.




Kent’s Korner:

Please make note of the following associational event coming up in Sep-

tember.

BUILDING A HEALTHY CHURCH: September 20-21, 2020
@ Sugarloaf Baptist Church

Sunday Schedule: 5 p.m. — General Session w/ special guest speaker Dr. John
McCallum, pastor of First Baptist, Hot Springs (see bio below).
6 p.m. — Fellowship Snack Break
6:20 — 7:10 Breakout Session # 1
Monday Schedule: 11:30 a.m. — Pastors luncheon w/ Dr. John McCallum
(location TBA; please RSVP by calling
LRRBA office by Thursday, September 17™.)
5:30 — 6 p.m. Fellowship Supper (a light supper will be provided @ no cost).
6:05 — 7 p.m. - Breakout Session # 2
7:05 — 8 p.m. — Breakout Session # 3

Breakout Sessions will cover a variety of topics to provide encouragement &
training for church members as they serve one another & their community.
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DISASTER RELIEF
ARK ANSAS

2020 Regional Training Event
August 22,

Nettleton Baptist Church
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Lowe’s PRO will generously
donate 5% of all purchases
with a registered debit or credit
card toward Disaster Relief
general expenses. Go to
www.lowesforpros.com

Pro. ID D8D9655C78

GUEST SPEAKER DR. JOHN MCCALLUM:

Dr. John McCallum has served as pastor of First
Baptist Church since 1995, coming to Hot
Springs from suburban Kansas City, Missouri,
where he served for over 13 years at First Bap-
tist Church of Greenwood. John received his
bachelor’s degree from the University of Arkan-
sas in Fayetteville and did his masters and doc-
toral work at Midwestern Baptist Theological
Seminary in Kansas City, Missouri. John has
been married to Dayna since 1977. They have
two children; Nathan and Kristen, and 7 grand-
children. In ministry, John most enjoys preach-
ing/teaching, engaging with people, and mis-
sions. Outside of work, John enjoys following
the Razorbacks, playing with his grandkids,
World War II history, golf, reading, dabbling
with his guitar, and fitness training.

Gifts from Churches:

Brownsville
Concord
Faith
First Baptist Heber
Harris Chapel
Heber Springs Baptist
Higginson
Lifeline
Lone Star
Mclester
Mt. Top Cowboy
Mt. Zion
New Bethel
Palestine
Pines
Pleasant Ridge
Pleasant Valley
Post Oak
Quitman
Southside
Sugarloaf
Tumbling Shoals
West Side
Woodrow
Total Church Gifts
Fly Wheel Energy
Reimbursed Travel Bro. Kent

TOTAL RECEIPTS

Roof (Sugarloaf) in Savings
Eagle Savings Acct. Balance
First National Bank CD

Financial Report - May 2020

$69.21
$238.00
$2,890.00

$561.77
$132.00
$200.00
$823.15
$181.29
$983.10

$25.00

$331.80
$156.00

$50.00
$295.11

$250.00
$617.09
$700.00
$384.64
$500.00

$9,388.16
69.82
266.00

$9,723.98

$100.00
$12,883.62
$37,690.47

Expenditures:
AR Faith & Ethics Council

Collegiate Ministries - UCA/ASU Heb.
Open Door Church

Forever West Church

Electric, Propane, Water
Telephone/Internet

Office Expense/Supplies
Maintenance

Copier Maintenance
Missionary's Salary

Housing Allowance
Missionary's Travel
Missionary's Annuity withheld
Missionary's Annuity

Ministry Assistants Salary
Ministry Assistants Annuity
Ministry Asst. Annuity withheld
Less: Taxes payable

Total EXPENDITURES

Previous Balance

plus: TOTAL RECEIPTS

less: TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OPERATING ACCT BALANCE

Disaster Relief Acc. Balance

$150.00
$200.00
$500.00
$500.00
$205.29
$182.23
$825.83
$150.00
$120.46
$3,366.66
$1,916.68
$0.00
($50.00)
$50.00
$1,896.16
$150.00
($138.44)
($280.74)

$9,744.13

$70,186.09
$9,723.98
($9,744.13)

$70,165.94

$5,148.32



