News From Churches

FreedomWay Ministries

endeavors to teach a people group whose lives have become out of control due to some addiction. This is done through Bible studies, Celebrate Recovery meetings and a Sunday worship service. We are so thankful to those who faithfully pray for and support this mission.

Lifeline: will host the Associational Picnic Saturday September 26th.

Southside Baptist Church: will begin services again Sunday, June 7th, at 10:30 am. Also, Sunday évening services will begin at 6:00pm. SSBC will begin Wednesday Night Adult Bible Study on Wednesday, June 10th, at 6:30pm.

Continue to pray for physical and spiritual healing for our nation.





«city», «state» «zip»



Associational News **Newsletter of Little Red River Baptist Association**

1325 Heber Springs Rd. S. Heber Springs, AR 72543

Website Irrbaptist.org 501 362-7362 E-Mail lrrba@suddenlinkmail.com

June 2020

Number 8



Friday, June19th at noon, there will be a Pastor, Staff fellowship luncheon. All pastors, staff and retired pastors are invited for a time of fellowship and burgers at Mt. Top Cowboy Church. We will continue to observe the Covid 19 precautions.

In addition the wives of pastors and staff are invited to a fellowship lunch that will be Dutch-treat at Bentley's in Greers Ferry, we will meet at 11:30 instead of noon. Come and enjoy the fellowship!

July Associational meeting will be held at West Side Baptist Church, in Greers Ferry, details will be in the July newsletter.

Kent's Korner:

Please make note of the following associational event coming up in September.

BUILDING A HEALTHY CHURCH: September 20-21, 2020 @ Sugarloaf Baptist Church

Sunday Schedule: 5 p.m. – General Session w/ special guest speaker Dr. John McCallum, pastor of First Baptist, Hot Springs (see bio below).

6 p.m. – Fellowship Snack Break

6:20 – 7:10 Breakout Session # 1

Monday Schedule: 11:30 a.m. – Pastors luncheon w/ Dr. John McCallum (location TBA; please RSVP by calling LRRBA office by Thursday, September 17th.)

5:30 – 6 p.m. Fellowship Supper (a light supper will be provided @ no cost).

6:05 – 7 p.m. - Breakout Session # 2

7:05-8 p.m. – Breakout Session # 3

Breakout Sessions will cover a variety of topics to provide encouragement & training for church members as they serve one another & their community.



2020 Regional Training Event August 22, Nettleton Baptist Church Jonesboro, AR 72401

Lowe's PRO will generously donate 5% of all purchases with a registered debit or credit card toward Disaster Relief general expenses. Go to www.lowesforpros.com
Pro. ID D8D9655C78

GUEST SPEAKER DR. JOHN MCCALLUM:

Dr. John McCallum has served as pastor of First Baptist Church since 1995, coming to Hot Springs from suburban Kansas City, Missouri, where he served for over 13 years at First Baptist Church of Greenwood. John received his bachelor's degree from the University of Arkansas in Fayetteville and did his masters and doctoral work at Midwestern Baptist Theological Seminary in Kansas City, Missouri. John has been married to Dayna since 1977. They have two children; Nathan and Kristen, and 7 grandchildren. In ministry, John most enjoys preaching/teaching, engaging with people, and missions. Outside of work, John enjoys following the Razorbacks, playing with his grandkids, World War II history, golf, reading, dabbling with his guitar, and fitness training.

Financial Report - May 2020

Gifts from Churches:		Expenditures:	
Brownsville		AR Faith & Ethics Council	\$150.00
Concord	\$69.21	Collegiate Ministries - UCA/ASU Heb.	\$200.00
Faith	\$238.00	Open Door Church	\$500.00
First Baptist Heber	\$2,890.00	Forever West Church	\$500.00
Harris Chapel		Electric, Propane, Water	\$205.29
Heber Springs Baptist	\$561.77	Telephone/Internet	\$182.23
Higginson	\$132.00	Office Expense/Supplies	\$825.83
Lifeline	\$200.00	Maintenance	\$150.00
Lone Star	\$823.15	Copier Maintenance	\$120.46
McJester	\$181.29	Missionary's Salary	\$3,366.66
Mt. Top Cowboy	\$983.10	Housing Allowance	\$1,916.68
Mt. Zion	\$25.00	Missionary's Travel	\$0.00
New Bethel		Missionary's Annuity withheld	(\$50.00)
Palestine	\$331.80	Missionary's Annuity	\$50.00
Pines	\$156.00	Ministry Assistants Salary	\$1,896.16
Pleasant Ridge	\$50.00	Ministry Assistants Annuity	\$150.00
Pleasant Valley	\$295.11	Ministry Asst. Annuity withheld	(\$138.44)
Post Oak		Less: Taxes payable	(\$280.74)
Quitman	\$250.00	Total EXPENDITURES	\$9,744.13
Southside	\$617.09		
Sugarloaf	\$700.00	Previous Balance	\$70,186.09
Tumbling Shoals	\$384.64	plus: TOTAL RECEIPTS	\$9,723.98
West Side	\$500.00	less: TOTAL EXPENDITURES	(\$9,744.13)
Woodrow		OPERATING ACCT BALANCE	\$70,165.94
Total Church Gifts	\$9,388.16		
Fly Wheel Energy	69.82	Disaster Relief Acc. Balance	\$5,148.32
Reimbursed Travel Bro. Kent	266.00		
TOTAL RECEIPTS	\$9,723.98		
Roof (Sugarloaf) in Savings	\$100.00		
Eagle Savings Acct. Balance	\$12,883.62		
First National Bank CD	\$37,690.47		